The following tables present the impact of the restatement adjustments on the Company�s previously reported quarterly
(unaudited) consolidated balance sheets as of December 28, 2007 and June 29, 2007, as well as the impact on our
previously reported consolidated statements of operations for the quarter and two quarters ended December 28, 2007
and December 29, 2006. In addition, we have also presented the impact of the restatement adjustments on cash flows
for the two quarters ended December 28, 2007 and December 29, 2006.

QUARTERLY CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

For the quarter ended December 28, 2007
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

Revenue $ 181.1 $ � $ 181.1

Gross margin 49.3 (0.3) 49.0

Loss from operations (0.8) (3.6) (4.4)

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 16

Net loss $ (1.0) $ (2.2) $ (3.2)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.02) $ (0.03) $ (0.05)

9

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

For the quarter ended December 29, 2006
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In

millions)
Revenue $ 101.2 $ � $ 101.2

Gross margin 34.8 (1.3) 33.5

Income from operations 6.2 (1.3) 4.9

Net income $ 5.8 $ (1.3) $ 4.5

Basic and diluted net loss per common share N/A N/A

For the two quarters ended December 28, 2007
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

Revenue $ 353.4 $ � $ 353.4

Gross margin 98.4 (2.4) 96.0

Loss from operations (1.8) (2.6) (4.4)

Net loss $ (1.8) $ (1.6) $ (3.4)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.03) $ (0.03) $ (0.06)

For the two quarters ended December 29, 2006
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

Revenue $ 194.8 $ � $ 194.8

Gross margin 65.6 (0.6) 65.0

Income from operations 11.5 (0.6) 10.9

Net income $ 10.6 $ (0.6) $ 10.0

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 18

Basic and diluted net loss per common share NA NA

N/A - Prior to
January 26,
2007, the
Company was a
division of
Harris
Corporation and
there were no
shares
outstanding for
purposes of
income or loss
per share
calculations.

10

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (UNAUDITED)

As of December 28, 2007
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 73.0 $ � $ 73.0
Short-term investments and available for sale securities 10.0 � 10.0
Receivables 207.6 (2.4) 205.2
Unbilled costs 38.4 � 38.4
Inventories 130.0 (13.9) 116.1
Deferred income taxes 7.1 � 7.1
Other current assets 22.0 � 22.0

Total current assets 488.1 (16.3) 471.8
Long-term Assets
Property, plant and equipment 78.2 � 78.2
Goodwill 314.6 1.1 315.7
Identifiable intangible assets 137.2 � 137.2
Other long-term assets 17.5 � 17.5

Total long-term assets 547.5 1.1 548.6

Total assets $ 1,035.6 $ (15.2) $ 1,020.4

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Short-term debt $ � $ � $ �
Current portion of long-term debt 7.6 � 7.6
Accounts payable 96.5 � 96.5
Compensation and benefits 7.4 � 7.4
Other accrued items 43.8 1.1 44.9
Advance payments and unearned income 27.9 � 27.9
Income taxes payable 4.0 � 4.0
Restructuring liabilities 9.8 � 9.8
Current portion of long-term capital lease obligation to Harris
Corporation 2.5 � 2.5
Due to Harris Corporation 16.2 � 16.2

Total current liabilities 215.7 1.1 216.8
Long-term liabilities 51.4 (3.1) 48.3

Total liabilities 267.1 (2.0) 265.1
Total shareholders� equity 768.5 (13.2) 755.3

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 20

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,035.6 $ (15.2) $ 1,020.4

11

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

As of June 29, 2007
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 69.2 $ � $ 69.2
Short-term investments and available for sale securities 20.4 � 20.4
Receivables 185.3 (2.2) 183.1
Unbilled costs 36.9 � 36.9
Inventories 135.7 (11.5) 124.2
Deferred income taxes 4.1 � 4.1
Other current assets 21.7 � 21.7

Total current assets 473.3 (13.7) 459.6
Long-term Assets
Property, plant and equipment 80.0 � 80.0
Goodwill 323.6 1.1 324.7
Identifiable intangible assets 144.5 � 144.5
Other long-term assets 16.7 � 16.7

Total long-term assets 564.8 1.1 565.9

Total assets $ 1,038.1 $ (12.6) $ 1,025.5

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Short-term debt $ 1.2 $ � $ 1.2
Current portion of long-term debt 10.7 � 10.7
Accounts payable 84.7 � 84.7
Compensation and benefits 11.5 � 11.5
Other accrued items 44.7 1.1 45.8
Advance payments and unearned income 22.3 � 22.3
Income taxes payable 6.8 � 6.8
Restructuring liabilities 10.8 � 10.8
Current portion of long-term capital lease obligation to Harris
Corporation 3.1 � 3.1
Due to Harris Corporation 17.2 � 17.2

Total current liabilities 213.0 1.1 214.1
Long-term liabilities 67.1 (2.1) 65.0

Total liabilities 280.1 (1.0) 279.1
Total shareholders� equity 758.0 (11.6) 746.4

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 22

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,038.1 $ (12.6) $ 1,025.5

12

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (UNAUDITED)

For the Two Quarters Ended
December 28, 2007

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

(In millions)
Net loss $ (1.8) $ (1.6) $ (3.4)
Net cash provided by operating activities 12.1 � 12.1

Amortization of identifiable intangible assets acquired in the Stratex
acquisition 7.2 � 7.2
Depreciation and amortization of property, plant and equipment and
capitalized software 9.4 � 9.4
Non-cash stock-based compensation expense 3.6 � 3.6

[…]

had been a stand-alone entity, although the actual tax liabilities and tax consequences applied only to Harris. Our
income tax expense for those periods relates to income taxes paid or to be paid in foreign jurisdictions for which net
operating loss carryforwards were not available and domestic taxable income is deemed offset by tax loss
carryforwards for which an income tax valuation allowance had been previously provided for in the financial
statements. Thus, there was no change in our tax position for periods prior to fiscal 2007.
The following tables present the impact of the restatement adjustments on the Company�s previously reported quarterly
(unaudited) consolidated balance sheets as of December 28, 2007 and June 29, 2007, as well as the impact on our
previously reported consolidated statements of operations for the quarter and two quarters ended December 28, 2007
and December 29, 2006. In addition, we have also presented the impact of the restatement adjustments on cash flows
for the two quarters ended December 28, 2007 and December 29, 2006.

QUARTERLY CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

For the quarter ended December 28, 2007
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

Revenue $ 181.1 $ � $ 181.1

Gross margin 49.3 (0.3) 49.0

Loss from operations (0.8) (3.6) (4.4)

Net loss $ (1.0) $ (2.2) $ (3.2)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.02) $ (0.03) $ (0.05)

For the quarter ended December 29, 2006
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

Revenue $ 101.2 $ � $ 101.2

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 47

Gross margin 34.8 (1.3) 33.5

Income from operations 6.2 (1.3) 4.9

Net income $ 5.8 $ (1.3) $ 4.5

Basic and diluted net loss per common share N/A N/A

26

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

For the two quarters ended December 28, 2007
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

Revenue $ 353.4 $ � $ 353.4

Gross margin 98.4 (2.4) 96.0

Loss from operations (1.8) (2.6) (4.4)

Net loss $ (1.8) $ (1.6) $ (3.4)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.03) $ (0.03) $ (0.06)

For the two quarters ended December 29, 2006
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

Revenue $ 194.8 $ � $ 194.8

Gross margin 65.6 (0.6) 65.0

Income from operations 11.5 (0.6) 10.9

Net income $ 10.6 $ (0.6) $ 10.0

Basic and diluted net loss per common share NA NA

N/A - Prior to
January 26,
2007, the
Company was a
division of
Harris
Corporation and
there were no
shares
outstanding for
purposes of
income or loss
per share
calculations.

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 49

27

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (UNAUDITED)

As of December 28, 2007
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 73.0 $ � $ 73.0
Short-term investments and available for sale securities 10.0 � 10.0
Receivables 207.6 (2.4) 205.2
Unbilled costs 38.4 � 38.4
Inventories 130.0 (13.9) 116.1
Deferred income taxes 7.1 � 7.1
Other current assets 22.0 � 22.0

Total current assets 488.1 (16.3) 471.8
Long-term Assets
Property, plant and equipment 78.2 � 78.2
Goodwill 314.6 1.1 315.7
Identifiable intangible assets 137.2 � 137.2
Other long-term assets 17.5 � 17.5

Total long-term assets 547.5 1.1 548.6

Total assets $ 1,035.6 $ (15.2) $ 1,020.4

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Short-term debt $ � $ � $ �
Current portion of long-term debt 7.6 � 7.6
Accounts payable 96.5 � 96.5
Compensation and benefits 7.4 � 7.4
Other accrued items 43.8 1.1 44.9
Advance payments and unearned income 27.9 � 27.9
Income taxes payable 4.0 � 4.0
Restructuring liabilities 9.8 � 9.8
Current portion of long-term capital lease obligation to
Harris Corporation 2.5 � 2.5
Due to Harris Corporation 16.2 � 16.2

Total current liabilities 215.7 1.1 216.8
Long-term liabilities 51.4 (3.1) 48.3

Total liabilities 267.1 (2.0) 265.1
Total shareholders� equity 768.5 (13.2) 755.3

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 51

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,035.6 $ (15.2) $ 1,020.4

28

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

As of June 29, 2007
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 69.2 $ � $ 69.2
Short-term investments and available for sale securities 20.4 � 20.4
Receivables 185.3 (2.2) 183.1
Unbilled costs 36.9 � 36.9
Inventories 135.7 (11.5) 124.2
Deferred income taxes 4.1 � 4.1
Other current assets 21.7 � 21.7

Total current assets 473.3 (13.7) 459.6
Long-term Assets
Property, plant and equipment 80.0 � 80.0
Goodwill 323.6 1.1 324.7
Identifiable intangible assets 144.5 � 144.5
Other long-term assets 16.7 � 16.7

564.8 1.1 565.9

Total assets $ 1,038.1 $ (12.6) $ 1,025.5

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Short-term debt $ 1.2 $ � $ 1.2
Current portion of long-term debt 10.7 � 10.7
Accounts payable 84.7 � 84.7
Compensation and benefits 11.5 � 11.5
Other accrued items 44.7 1.1 45.8
Advance payments and unearned income 22.3 � 22.3
Income taxes payable 6.8 � 6.8
Restructuring liabilities 10.8 � 10.8
Current portion of long-term capital lease obligation to
Harris Corporation 3.1 � 3.1
Due to Harris Corporation 17.2 � 17.2

Total current liabilities 213.0 1.1 214.1
Long-term liabilities 67.1 (2.1) 65.0

Total liabilities 280.1 (1.0) 279.1
Total shareholders� equity 758.0 (11.6) 746.4

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,038.1 $ (12.6) $ 1,025.5

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 53

29

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (UNAUDITED)

For the Two Quarters Ended
December 28, 2007

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

(In millions)
Net loss $ (1.8) $ (1.6) $ (3.4)
Net cash provided by operating activities 12.1 � 12.1

Amortization of identifiable intangible assets acquired in the
Stratex acquisition 7.2 � 7.2
Depreciation and amortization of property, plant and equipment